CAPER¢,>*RCEP

TABLE A-1

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2022

COUNTRY WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS RECEIVED AND LEGAL STATUS

Training Rank

Residents

Fellows
Total

(NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS)
RANK
BY

Canada Outside Canada
CC/PR* Visa CC/PR* Visa
PGY-1 810 1 50 48
PGY-2 1
PGY-3 2
PGY-4 1 19
PGY-6 13
Subtotal 810 1 54 80
Fellow 23 196
810 1 77 276
TABLE A-2

Total

909
1

2

20
13
945
219
1164

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2022

(NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS)
(GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS)

Training Rank

Residents
Total

New Entries:
The CAPER
the M.D. deg

CC/PR: Can

RANK
BY
YEAR OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D DEGREE
M.D. Year
2018 2020 2021 2022
PGY-1 1 1 33 776
1 1 33 776

Physicians who have not been reported previously to CAPER.
data series began in 1988, Canadian graduates who received
ree prior to 1988 were not included in these data.

adian Citizens and Permanent Residents

Total
811
811



