

TABLE A-1

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2022 (NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS) RANK

BY

COUNTRY WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS RECEIVED AND LEGAL STATUS

Training Rank		Canada		Outside Canada		Total
		CC/PR*	Visa	CC/PR*	Visa	
Residents	PGY-1	810	1	50	48	909
	PGY-2			1		1
	PGY-3			2		2
	PGY-4			1	19	20
	PGY-6				13	13
	Subtotal	810	1	54	80	945
Fellows	Fellow			23	196	219
Total		810	1	77	276	1164

TABLE A-2

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2022 (NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS) (GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS)

RANK BY

YEAR OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D DEGREE

Training Rank		M.D. Year						
		2018	2020	2021	2022	Total		
Residents	PGY-1	1	1	33	776	811		
Total		1	1	33	776	811		

New Entries: Physicians who have not been reported previously to CAPER. The CAPER data series began in 1988, Canadian graduates who received the M.D. degree prior to 1988 were not included in these data.

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents